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(2020%). Global Market Insights, Inc. "TMexico & Peru E-Learning Market Report, 2020-2026,. Hogan Lovellsft:" Online education and digital services tax: A Mexico case
study - Lexology. (2020)




AX VAR TEORMEAZRIVTWAEEDIEN  REBEZEBUCCHBEIVRRAZERUTWAA—HT—D0ZH B B, gtmEreTEARY)

ALAUNIVATT
ZFUVIRR
YIRAT—

DAY G R

TILE

=70
KGNV RRYR
BAENE

B—=#
I—H1
HERRTE
BFET

RKEIVHALL
RERZER—IT1VITR

fERRIE AR DR ST (MEEt. FEE KRR E)

ERERORKIM Y —ER (RREEERER)

W77 OREFERROERE - R5E

RIFREHR. REREAE DR

Efxi%as DRSS

ERER DRSS

EXEm. EREROBWA - R5T

ERERE DRSS

B OIRSE (DRIE AT — 7). iR ERER)

ERAREOIRSE (IR EEERR)

Ny RZEU&HETHHmIREER R

EREFHBOIRE

DER
EmDIR

EXERBEOEHY—ER

EXmRORE-IR5E

ERPHE EXRBORST - Y—EX

BYRFRHREZEREORE

OTCEEmDRIE - AR5E

IR
s
Bo

Ll

ot

T
i

(P BFEREATERERERAY M) —LiR—k (X£23),(2020%F)

OMRON Healthcare Mexico S. A. de C. V.
Olympus America de Mexico S. A.de C. V.
Sunstar Americas Mexico S.deR.L.deC. V.
Sysmex Diagnosticos Mexico, S. A. de C. V.
Terumo BCT Mexico, S. A.deC. V.
Terumo BCT Services S.deR.L.deC. V.
Terumo Medical de Mexico S. A.de C. V.
Terumo Mexico Servicies, S. A. de C. V.
CaridianBCT Mexico Import S. A. de C. V.
Nipro Medical de Mexico S. A.de C. V.
PARAMOUNT BED MEXICO S.A.DE C.V.
Nihon Koden Mexico S. A. de C. V.

Daiichi Sankyo Mexico S.A. de C.V.

Eisai LaboratoriosS. de R. L. de C. V.

Eisai MedicamentosS. de R. L. de C. V.
Takeda Mexico, S. A. de C. V.

JEOL de Mexico S. A.de C. V.

Amano Enzyme de Mexico S. A. de C. V.

Companialnternacionalde Comercio, S. A. P.I. de C. V.
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1 RE I 14 Ok 28 FEREFE 14.25

2 181t B Bt s FERESAE 9.14

3 FEPR IR FERSE 9.01

4 BARRSD E e 6.07 BHEEAO(BMIZ25) 64.4
5 FFEE%E FERSE 5.69 REFEA R (BMIZ30) 32.8
6 BpiZE AR FERSAE 5.15 mALAFa-ILAO 50.7
7 ZIVINAI—IE FERSAE 4.62 FEREAL 12.63
8 1SR fili iR B FERESAE 4.07 EHFEAO 26.0
9 TRERR RERAE 3.07

10 BB FlE 2.84

(17R) Institute of Health Metrics and Evaluation'Global Burden of Disease Study. (2017).JETROMEZEE - #uF D 2R R FEETIBOERAZE, (2016)
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(HA7) United Nations"World Population Ageing 2019: Highlights, (2019)
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E DB (51.8%) = L6,

Nuevo Ledn 22,879| 5,402
Ciudad de México 8,077 | 8,340
Jalisco 9,574 | 4,072
México 8,134 | 3,972
Chihuahua 4,367 | 2,127
Guanajuato 3,340 | 2,196

San Luis Potosi 3,855 | 1,169
Baja California 3,193 | 1,605
Puebla 2,540 | 1,789
MichoacdndeOcampo | 2,519 | 1,732
VeracruzdelgnaciodelaLlave | 1,842 | 1,414

Tamaulipas 1,843 | 1,346
Sonora 1,865 | 1,106
Sinaloa 1,725 966

Coahuila de Zaragoza | 1,416 1,177

Querétaro 1,690 | 789

93
162
33
185
23
86
18
79
30
16
23
20
19
35
18
54

ENOEEDHRENRES . ERED
ZVEAR. XEEFH’ BERIIFRE

FBIRDEL,
28,374 | 20.7
16,579 | 12.1
13,679 | 10.0
12,291 9.0
6,517 4.8
5,622 4.1
5,042 3.7
4,877 3.6
4,359 3.2
4,267 3.1
3,279 2.4
3,209 2.3
2,990 2.2
2,726 2.0
2,611 1.9
2,533 1.8

(H77) INEGI.OECD TOECD Reviews of Health Systems MEXICO,(2016)

Hidalgo
Oaxaca
Guerrero
Yucatan
Chiapas
Zacatecas
Morelos
Tabasco
Quintana Roo
Durango
Aguascalientes
Tlaxcala
Baja California Sur
Colima
Campeche

Nayarit

HBEIOF VI ARRILKICEDE
NOBEICHIRHBDDEBLBE. SED
BEMICEZIERNDT7EADRE

DRI SAREED B S,
1,561 845 39 2,445
1,347 | 663 24 2,034
1,173 653 48 1,874

829 814 17 1,660
912 635 8 1,555
813 356 7 1,176
704 405 1,111
583 467 5 1,055
552 469 27 1,048
467 358 3 828
352 435 3 790
522 189 4 715
452 174 7 633
383 155 3 541
188 141 3 332
149 80 0 229

1.8
118
1.4
1.2
1.1

0.9
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.2
0.2
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2020FEH 52026 F DFEFIIMEE (FRIME) TEZEE7Z7 VDYV O—RHIBNERICH S,
3.40.2%TH 3, (2020F8AHTE)
as-5% [P £5-z2rLzEE EE KREE mzge [ ®A-28 EEREE-RR
1387.1

687.4
485.4
| ]
346.6
250.2 ¢
182.5 — .
134.4 r—
42.7 56.4 74.8 99.9 p— .

(15Fr) Global Market Insights TLatin America mHealth Market Report, 2026,(2020)
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72,921,052
65,596,770

60,094,038
54,829,543

44,479,312

(HFR) INEGI "National Survey on the availability and use of information technologies in households (ENDUTIH),(2019)
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BIO-MEDICAL SERVICE DE MEXICO, S.A. de C.V.

CARLOS NAFARRATE,S.A. de C.V. (Matriz)
CASA PLARRE, S.A. de C.V.
CORPORATIVOPROMEDICA DE MEXICO
DEWIMED, S.A.

ENDOSCOPIA E INSTRUMENTOS, S.A. de C.V.

INDUSTRIA COMERCIALIZADORA DELTA,
S.A. de C.V. (Matriz)

INGENIERIA BIOMEDICA VARFRA

INTERGLOB COMERCIALIZADORA
INTERNACIONAL, S.A. de C.V.

INVESTIGACIONES TECNOLOGICASPARA
LA VIDAS.A. de C.V.
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